

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5455 of 2023**

=====

CHIRAG NARENDRABHAI THAKKAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAHIL P JAIN(7305) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE**Date : 31/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Mr. Rahil Jain for the applicants does not press for the present application qua applicant **no.1-Chirag Narendrabhai Thakkar**. Therefore, present application stands disposed of qua applicant no.1. Present application is considered for rest of the applicants.

Considering the submissions, **Notice** to the respondents, returnable on **10.08.2023**. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of Respondent-State.

By way of ad-interim relief, the Respondent Authority is restrained from taking any coercive steps against the applicants, pursuant to the impugned FIR till then. Direct service is permitted.

MEHUL B. TUVAR

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)