

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 5455 of 2023**

=====

CHIRAG NARENDRABHAI THAKKAR (petition disposed of qua applican no.
1) & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAHIL P JAIN(7305) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4
PETITION DISPOSED OF for the Applicant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS RAKSHA S DIKSHIT(5568) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. R. P. Jain for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 11.08.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

AMIT ITALIAN